

**Sweet Cream:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan)

**Contains Milk**

**Blue Moon:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), water, propylene glycol, sugar, salt, guar gum, Xanthan gum, Blue #1

**Contains: Milk**

**Blueberry Cheesecake:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Cheesecake base: corn syrup, water, high fructose corn syrup, cream cheese powder (cream cheese ( milk, culture, salt, carob bean gum, enzyme) and nonfat milk), modified food starch ( corn), contains less than 2% of citric acid, salt, sugar, example and gum, natural and artificial flavors and sodium benzoate Blueberry filling: blueberries, high fructose corn syrup, water, modified food starch contains less than 2% of: citric acid, natural flavor, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate, (preservatives), salt, sodium citrate, spice.

**Contains: Milk**

**Bubble Gum:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan)

water propylene glycerol xanthan gum FD& C red 40 FD& C blue one, sugar dextrose corn syrup gum base soy natural and artificial flavors resinous glaze confectioner's glaze tapioca dextrin carnauba wax

lecithin soy colors yellow 5&6, red 40, blue 1 titanium dioxide BHT to maintain freshness

**Contains: Soy and milk**

**Burgundy Cherry:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan) cherry juice concentrate ethyl alcohol water natural flavor red 40 color, sodium benzoate preservative, citric acid, cherries, water, sugar, citric acid, sodium benzoate weight potassium sorbate artificial and natural flavors FD&C red # 40 blue # 1.

**Contains: Red #40, Blue #1, milk**

**Butter Brickle:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan) water, propylene glycerol, alcohol, contains milk, sugar, butter, cream, salt, corn syrup, coconut oil, brown sugar, almonds, natural flavor salt Sunflower lecithin

**Contains: Milk, tree nuts (coconut, almonds)**

**Butter Pecan**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Pecans, water sugar propylene glycol salt

**Contains milk tree nuts (pecans)**

**Café de Leche:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan) 100% pure Coffee, Chocolate Espresso Pieces: chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter and soy lecithin) sugar, glucose

syrup, butter (cream, salt), coffee, brown sugar, cream, salt, and soy lecithin

**Contains: milk, soy**

### **Cappuccino:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), 100% Coffee, Cappuccino pieces: coating (sugar, coconut, and palm oil, cocoa processed with alkali, salt, vanilla, milk), sugar, corn syrup, palm oil, salt, instant coffee, sodium bicarbonate, caramel color, natural flavor.

**Contains: milk, soy, tree nuts (coconut)**

### **Cake Batter:**

Ingredients: Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), enriched bleached flour (wheat flour niacin reduced iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, riboflavin folic acid malted barley flour) sugar palm and soybean oil Dextrose, less than 2% of baking soda food starch modified monoglycerides natural and artificial flavors contains milk derivatives nonfat milk polysorbate 60, propylene glycol Ester salt sodium aluminum phosphate aluminum sulfate soy lecithin yellow 5, yellow 5 lake, yellow 6, yellow 6 lake

**Contains wheat, milk, soy**

### **Caramel Swirl:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan) Dolce de Leche flavor base (corn syrup, sweetened condensed milk, (pasteurized milk sugar), water, cream, natural flavors, caramel color, salt, disodium phosphate, potassium sorbate and BHA as preservatives), Carmel Swirl (corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, buttermilk, nonfat milk, sugar, butter (cream, salt), salt, pectin,

potassium sorbate as a preservative, sodium citrate, xanthan gum, natural flavor, mono and diglycerides, sodium bicarbonate).

**Contains: milk**

**Coffee:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan) 100% pure coffee.

**Contains: milk**

**Coffee Chip:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan) 100% pure coffee, Chocolate Chips (dark chocolate flavored confectionery; sugar, coconut oil, cocoa powder processed with alkali, cocoa powder, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract, whole milk powder), creme de mint flavor; propylene glycerol, alcohol, caramel color, water.

**Contains: milk, soy, tree nuts (coconut)**

**Cookie Crunch:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan) sugar enriched flour vitamin B vitamin B2(Riboflavin) folic acid soybean and palm oil with TBHO for freshness, cocoa processed with alkali invert sugar contains 2% or less of degeminated yellow cornflower cornstarch chocolate leavening baking soda monocalcium phosphate salt artificial flavor soy lecithin whey (milk).

**Contains: wheat soy and milk**

**Cookie Dough:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum

carrageenan) wheat flour brown sugar butter chocolate chips sugar chocolate liquor cocoa butter soy lectin (added as an emulsifier) and vanilla extract liquid pasteurized eggs cornstarch pure vanilla salt. Chocolate Chips (dark chocolate flavored confectionery; sugar, coconut oil, cocoa powder processed with alkali, cocoa powder, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract, whole milk powder), creme de mint flavor; propylene glycerol, alcohol, caramel color, water  
**Contains: eggs, milk, wheat, tree nuts (coconut)**

### **Cotton Candy:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan) Artificial Cotton Candy flavor: Propylene Glycol, Sprinkles: sugar hydrogenated palm kernel oil cornstarch sunflower lecithin, FD&C colors yellow 6 lake, yellow 5 lake, blue # 1, lake red, # 40 lake, red #3 dye, maltodextrin and Carnauba wax vanillin and cellulose gum  
**Contains: yellow 5 lake, blue, # 1 lake, red # 40 lake red # 3 dye.**  
**Allergens: Milk**

### **Country Vanilla:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Custard Base (corn syrup, egg yolks, glycerin, sugar, high fructose corn syrup, water, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate as preservatives, natural and artificial flavors, yellow 5, yellow 6). Imitation vanilla (water, alcohol, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, propylene glycol, vanillin, caramel color, artificial flavor, Heliotropine). Egg Yellow Shade (water, FD &C yellow #5, citric acid, yellow #6, red # 40 and sodium benzoate). Vanilla Bean (processed post extraction vanilla beans and sucrose).  
**Contains: milk, eggs,**

**Dolce de Leche:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan) Dolce de Leche flavor base (corn syrup, sweetened condensed milk, (pasteurized milk sugar), water, cream, natural flavors, caramel color, salt, disodium phosphate, potassium sorbate and BHA as preservatives), Carmel Swirl (corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, buttermilk, nonfat milk, sugar, butter (cream, salt), salt, pectin, potassium sorbate as a preservative, sodium citrate, xanthan gum, natural flavor, mono and diglycerides, sodium bicarbonate).

**Contains: milk**

**Espresso:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), **100%** Coffee, Cappuccino pieces: coating (sugar, coconut, and palm oil, cocoa processed with alkali, salt, vanilla, milk), sugar, corn syrup, palm oil, salt, instant coffee, sodium bicarbonate, caramel color, natural flavor.

**Contains: milk, soy, tree nuts (coconut)**

**French Silk:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), chocolate ice cream base (corn syrup, water, cocoa processed with alkali, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, caramel color, contains less than 2% of annatto Extract (Color), Blue 1, natural and artificial flavor, preservative potassium sorbate red # 40 salt, sulfites.) Chocolate Flavor Flakes (sugar, coconut oil, cocoa powder, processed with alkali, cocoa powder, salt, soy lecithin, natural flavor)

**Contains: milk, soy, tree nuts (coconut)**

**Chocolate:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), chocolate ice cream base (corn syrup, water, cocoa processed with alkali, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, caramel color, contains less than 2% of annatto Extract (Color), Blue 1, natural and artificial flavor, preservative potassium sorbate red # 40 salt, sulfites.)

**Contains: milk, Blue #1**

**Lemon:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Custard Base, (Custard Base (corn syrup, egg yolks, glycerin, sugar, high fructose corn syrup, water, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate as preservatives, natural and artificial flavors, yellow 5, yellow 6). Lemon Extract, (water, natural ethanol, flavors).

**Contains: Milk, eggs,**

**Mint Chip:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Chocolate Chips (dark chocolate flavored confectionery; sugar, coconut oil, cocoa powder processed with alkali, cocoa powder, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract, whole milk powder), creme de mint flavor; propylene glycerol, alcohol, caramel color, water.

**Contains: milk, soy, tree nuts (coconut)**

**Mocha Almond Fudge:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), 100% pure coffee, Fudge Swirl, (corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, water, cocoa processed with alkali, food starch dash modified. Contains 2% or less of: carob bean molasses natural flavor

nonfat milk. Preservatives; potassium benzoate, salt, sugar, sulfites, Whey, xanthan gum). Almonds

**Contains: milk, soy, tree nuts (almonds)**

**Peach:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Peach Flavor; sugar, water, alcohol, citric acid. Peach Puree, Peach puree water, cane sugar, citric acid, natural flavor, ascorbic acid

**Contains: milk**

**Peppermint:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Butter mint Background (propylene glycol, natural flavor), Red and Green Peppermint pieces (sugar, corn syrup, palm kernel oil (palm kernel oil, soy lecithin,) palm oil, peppermint oil, color blue 1, red # 40,

**Contains: milk, soy**

**Pikes Peak Trail:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan) Fudge Swirl, (corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, water, cocoa processed with alkali, food starch dash modified. Contains 2% or less of: carob bean molasses natural flavor nonfat milk. Preservatives; potassium benzoate, salt, sugar, sulfites, Whey, xanthan gum. Peanut Butter Cup: sugar, peanuts, coconut oil, whole milk powder, nonfat dry milk, cocoa powder processed with alkali, salt, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract

**Contains: milk, soy, peanuts, tree nuts (coconut)**



**Pistachio:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Pistachio Nut Flavor, (water propylene glycol exam thumb gum FD &C yellow 5, FD & C blue 1) Pistachio Nuts, sea salt.

**Containers: Tree Nut (pistachio), milk**

**Pralines:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Praline Flavor MWNI (water sugar, salt, alcohol, high fructose corn syrup, propylene glycerol, citric acid, sodium benzoate weight) Praline pecans; sugar, pecans, dark brown sugar, butter, pure vanilla extract (water alcohol sugar vanilla bean extract), salt.

**Contains: milk, tree nut (pecans)**

**Pumpkin:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Pumpkin Ice Cream base; ( corn syrup, pumpkin, sugar, water, contains 2% or less of: cinnamon, citric acid, food starch modified preservative (sodium benzoate) salt, spice, sulfites, yellow #6)

**Contains: milk,**

**Raspberry Cheesecake:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum guar, gum carrageenan), Cheesecake base: corn syrup, water, high fructose corn syrup, cream cheese powder (cream cheese (milk, culture, salt, carob bean gum, enzyme) and nonfat milk), modified food starch (corn), contains less than 2% of citric acid, salt, sugar, example and gum, natural and artificial flavors and sodium benzoate. Raspberry filling: corn syrup, sugar, Raspberry puree, water, natural and artificial flavors,

citric acid, propylene glycol alginate, sodium benzoate weight as a preservative red #40, salt, Ann blue #1

**Contains: Milk, Red #40, Blue #1**

### **Raspberry Chip:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Seedless Raspberry Ice Cream Base (red raspberries, corn syrup, sugar, water, citric acid, sodium benzoate, red 40, blue 1, sulfites.) Chocolate Flavor Flakes (sugar, coconut oil, cocoa powder, processed with alkali, cocoa powder, salt, soy lecithin, natural flavor)

**Contains: soy, milk, tree nuts (coconut)**

### **Rocky Road:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), chocolate ice cream base (corn syrup, water, cocoa processed with alkali, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, caramel color, contains less than 2% of annatto Extract (Color), Blue 1, natural and artificial flavor, preservative potassium sorbate red # 40 salt, sulfites.) Marshmallow (corn syrup, sugar, dextrose, modified cornstarch, water, contains less than 2% of gelatin tetrasodium pyrophosphate (whipping aid), natural and artificial flavor, blue #1 one, Slivered almonds

**Contains: milk, tree nuts (almonds)**

### **Snickers:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), chopped snickers bar (milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, skim milk, lactose, milk fat, soy lecithin), peanuts, corn syrup, sugar, palm oil, skim milk, lactose, salt, eggs whites, artificial flavor. Cornstarch is used as a processing aid

**Contains: peanuts, milk, egg and soy may also contain traces of**

## **tree nuts and wheat**

### **Strawberry:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum guar, gum carrageenan), Strawberry filling: strawberries, sugar, cornstarch modified, propylene glycol, water, propylene glycol alginate, natural flavor, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate as preservatives, citric acid, red #40, yellow 6, blue 1.

**Contains: Milk,**

### **Strawberry Cheesecake:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum guar, gum carrageenan), Cheesecake base: corn syrup, water, high fructose corn syrup, cream cheese powder (cream cheese (milk, culture, salt, carob bean gum, enzyme) and nonfat milk), modified food starch (corn), contains less than 2% of citric acid, salt, sugar, example and gum, natural and artificial flavors and sodium benzoate.

Strawberry filling: strawberries, sugar, cornstarch modified, propylene glycol, water, propylene glycol alginate, natural flavor, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate as preservatives, citric acid, red #40, yellow 6, blue 1.

**Contains: Milk**

### **Turtle:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), chocolate ice cream base (corn syrup, water, cocoa processed with alkali, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, caramel color, contains less than 2% of annatto Extract (Color), Blue 1, natural and artificial flavor, preservative potassium sorbate red # 40 salt, sulfites.) Carmel Swirl (corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, buttermilk, nonfat

milk, sugar, butter (cream, salt), salt, pectin, potassium sorbate as a preservative, sodium citrate, xanthan gum, natural flavor, mono and diglycerides, sodium bicarbonate). Pecans, water sugar propylene glycol salt

**Contains: milk, tree nuts (pecans)**

**Vanilla:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum guar, gum carrageenan), vanilla (water, alcohol, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, propylene glycol, vanilla and, caramel color, artificial flavor, heliotropin).

**Contains: milk**

**Note: All items are manufactured in a facility that has peanuts, tree nuts (coconut, pistachio, almonds, pecans), soy, milk, egg, and wheat.**

## **SORBETS**

**Raspberry Sorbet:**

Neutral sorbet base: Ingredients: corn syrup, water, sugar, citric acid, guar gum, Xanthan gum and sodium benzoate as a preservative.

Raspberry filling: corn syrup, sugar, Raspberry puree, water, natural and artificial flavors, citric acid, propylene glycol alginate, sodium benzoate weight as a preservative, red #40, salt, and blue #1

**Contains: Red #40, Blue #1**

**Allergens: none**

**Mango Sorbet:**

Neutral sorbet base: Ingredients: corn syrup, water, sugar, citric acid, guar gum, Xanthan gum and sodium benzoate as a preservative. Mango filling: (Mangoes, Cane Sugar, Citric and Ascorbic Acids).

**Contains: -----**

**Allergens: none**

**Lime Sorbet:**

Neutral sorbet base: Ingredients: corn syrup, water, sugar, citric acid, guar gum, Xanthan gum, and sodium benzoate as a preservative. Lime filling: (Water, xanthan gum, citric acid, propylene glycol, ethanol sodium benzoate as a preservative, mixed tocopherols (Vitamin E), yellow 5, blue 1).

**Contains: yellow #5, blue #1**

**Allergens: none**

**Note: All items are manufactured in a facility that produces peanuts, tree nuts (coconut, pistachio, almonds, pecans), soy, milk, egg, and wheat.**

**Cinnamon Ice Cream:**

Ingredients: Base Ice Cream mix (milk, cream, sugar, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, guar gum carrageenan), Natural Cinnamon Flavor (Propylene Glycol), spice (cinnamon)

**Contains: Milk**